507738513 02/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7785661

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ	I					
		Ν	Name			Execution Date	
PETER Y. NOVAK					0,	4/22/2020	
MAXIM V. TEMNIKOV					0.	4/22/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	VECTO	VECTOR VITALE IP LLC					
Street Address:	3363 N	3363 NE 163 STREET, SUITE 708-D					
City:	NORTH	NORTH MIAMI BEACH					
State/Country:	FLORII	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33160						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type		179693					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	17969: o the e- d; if tha	297 mail address first; if that it is unsuccessful, it will				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	179693 o the e- d; if tha 646343	297 mail address first; if that It is unsuccessful, it will a 26186				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	179693 o <i>the e-</i> d <i>; if tha</i> 646343 ip@rer	297 mail address first; if that it is unsuccessful, it will				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	179693 o the e- d; if tha 646342 ip@rer LIANG	297 mail address first; if that a t is unsuccessful, it will 26186 notedocket.com	be sent v			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	179693 o the e- d; if tha 646343 ip@rer LIANG 520 W	297 <i>mail address first; if that</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26186 notedocket.com & HENNESSEY LLP	b e sent v ⊺E 500			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	179693 o the e- d; if tha 646342 ip@rer LIANG 520 W TARR`	297 mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 26186 notedocket.com & HENNESSEY LLP HITE PLAINS ROAD, SUIT	b e sent v ⊺E 500			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	179693 o the e- d; if tha 646342 ip@rer LIANG 520 W TARR	297 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26186 notedocket.com & HENNESSEY LLP HITE PLAINS ROAD, SUIT (TOWN, NEW YORK 1059	b e sent v ⊺E 500			

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=ASSIGNMENTS for Vector Vitale, IP, LLC (1)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTS for Vector Vitale, IP, LLC (1)#page2.tif

02/08/2023

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Vector Vitale IP LLC, of 3363 NE 163 Street, Suite 708-D, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/692,584, entitled "METHOD OF PREVENTING THE DEVELOPMENT OF MELANOMA," and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 062625 FRAME: 0015



04/22/ 120 Date

Signature of assignor 1 Name: Peter Y. Novak

Signature of assignor 2 Name: Maxim V. Temnikov

Z Date (*SD*,500 Ć

